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[bookmark: _Toc460510842]Important Dates for 2018-2019 Season for JC and COP

	September 2018

	Mon Sept 3
	Welcome back everyone! 
All ice and off ice sessions are cancelled for Labor Day except:
Dance 6:15-8:15 am and 6:45-7:45 am running

	Tue Sept 4
	Dance at COP: 6:15-8:15 am session running
JC: 6:45-8:15 am session running 
All COP sessions from 11:15-3:45 pm moved to JC
No Off Ice at COP
HP & Jr Prep ice session from 4:15-5:15 pm and & Jr Prep off ice session from 5:20-6:05 pm running at JC
COP 4:00-5:00 moved to JC 5:30-6:30 pm
COP 5:00-5:30 moved to JC 6:30-7:00
COP 5:45-6:45 pm AND Jr Comp moved to 7:15-8:15 pm at JC
JC 8:00-9:00 pm sessions moved to 8:15-9:00 pm (45 mins)
JC 5:15-6:00 pm, 6:00-6:45 pm, 7:00-8:00 pm all cancelled

	Wed Sep 5
	Dance 6:15-8:15 and 6:45-7:45 am at COP running
COP: 6:30-8:15 am session cancelled
All COP sessions from 11:15-3:45 are moved to JC
HP & Jr Prep ice session from 4:15-5:15 pm and & Jr Prep off ice session from 5:20-6:05 pm running at JC
COP 4:00-5:00 moved to JC 6:15-7:15 pm
COP 5:00-5:45 moved to JC 7:15-8:00 pm
COP 6:00-7:00 moved to JC 8:15-9:15 pm
No Off Ice at COP
JCA 6:15-7:00 pm, 7:15-8:15 pm & 8:15-9:15 pm all cancelled

	Thu Sept 6
	Dance at COP: 6:15-8:15 am session running
JC: 6:45-8:15 am session running 
All COP sessions from 11:15-3:45 pm moved to JC
No Off Ice at COP
HP & Jr Prep ice session from 4:15-5:15 pm and & Jr Prep off ice session from 5:20-6:05 pm running at JC
COP 4:00-5:00 pm moved to JC 5:30-6:30 pm
COP 5:00-5:30 pm moved to JC 6:30-7:00 pm
COP 5:45-6:45 pm moved to 7:15-8:15 pm at JC
JCA 5:15-6:00 pm, 6:00-6:45 pm, 6:45-7:15 pm 7:30-8:15 pm all cancelled
JCA 8:15-9:15 pm still running

	Fri Sep 7 
	Dance at COP 6:15-8:15 am at COP running
COP: 6:30-8:00 am session cancelled
All COP sessions from 11:15-3:45 are moved to Rose Kohn
All sessions at JC running as scheduled and will continue unless noted

	Sat Sept 8
	PA Training 4:00-6:00 pm JC

	Sat Sept 15 
	Power Skating begins (12 weeks, no class Oct 6)

	Sun Sep 16
	Sunday CanSkate begins 1:45-2:30 pm (12 weeks no class Oct 7 & Nov 11)

	Wed Sept 19
	Wednesday CanSkate begins 5:30-6:15 pm (12 weeks no class Oct 31)
COP - No 4:00-5:00 pm, 5:00-5:45 pm, 6:00-7:00 pm ice sessions & no 5:10-5:55 pm Jump class at COP

	Thu Sept 20
	COP - No 4:00-5:00 pm, 5:00-5:30 pm, 5:45-6:45 pm ice sessions

	Fri Sept 21
	Friday CanSkate starts – 6:15-7:00 pm (12 weeks no class Oct 5)

	Sat Sept 22
	Intro to Figure Skating starts 9:30-10:15 am, Saturday CanSkate begins 10:15-11:00 am, 4:15-5:00 pm (12 weeks no class Oct 6)

	Fri Sept 28
	Fall Competitive Competition begins in Lethbridge
Good luck skaters!

	October 2018

	Mon Oct 8
	Thanksgiving!
COP: All ice and off ice sessions running at COP
JC: No ice or off ice sessions running at JCA

	Wed Oct 24
	COP - No 6:30-8:00 am session

	Thu Oct 25 
	COP - No 4:00-5:00 pm, 5:00-5:30 pm, 5:45-6:45 pm sessions, No 5:10 Jump class at COP

	Wed  Oct 31
	COP Dance - No 6:45-7:45 am Supplementary Dance Session
JC - 4:15-5:15 pm Jr Prep and HP cancelled and 5:20-6:05 pm & 6:15-7:00 pm off ice cancelled

	Wed Oct 31
	Skate AB/NWT/NUN Sectional Championships begins in Red Deer
Good luck skaters!

	November 2018

	Fri Nov 2
	COP - No sessions at COP 
Dance at COP- Dance sessions moved to TBD

	Thu Nov 8
	COP - No 4:00-5:00 pm, 5:00-5:30 pm, 5:45-6:45 pm sessions, No 5:10 Jump class at COP

	Fri Nov 9
	COP- 6:30-8:00 am changed to 6:30-7:45 am
COP- Dance sessions moved to TBD
COP-No other sessions running

	Thu Nov 15
	COP-No 4:00-5:00, 5:00-5:30, 5:45-6:45 sessions, 5:10 Jump Class

	Fri Nov 16
	COP-No sessions at COP 
COP- Dance sessions moved to TBD

	Nov 19, 20, 21
	JCA Test days

	Wed Nov 21
	COP- No 6:30-8:00 am, 4:00-5:00, 5:00-5:45, 6:00-7:00 sessions, 5:10 pm Jump Class
COP Dance supplementary session moved to 7:00-8:00 am 

	Thu Nov 22
	COP- No 4:00-5:00, 5:00-5:30, 5:45-6:45 sessions, 5:10 Jump Class

	Fri Nov 23
	COP-No sessions at COP 
COP- Dance sessions moved to TBD
Edmonton Region StarSkate Invitational begins in St Albert
Good luck skaters!

	Wed Nov 28
	Skate Canada Challenge begins in Edmonton!
Good luck skaters!

	December 2018

	Mon Dec 3
	COP- No 6:00-7:00 pm session

	Tue Dec 4
	COP- No 1:00-1:45, 2:00-2:45 pm sessions 

	Fri Dec 7
	Calgary Region StarSkate Invitational begins in Okotoks
Good luck skaters!

	Sat Dec 8
	Last day pf Power Skating

	Wed Dec 12
	Last day of Wed CanSkate

	Fri Dec 14
	Last day of Fri Canskate

	Sat Dec 15
	Last day of Sat CanSkate

	Sat Dec 22
	Last day of skating (return Sun Jan 6)

	Dec 24-Jan 4
	Christmas Pick Up Ice - schedule TBD

	January 2019

	Sun Jan 6
	JC-Skating and off ice resumes

	Mon Jan 7
	COP-Skating and off ice resumes

	Fri Jan 11
	CanSkate begins 6:15 pm (12 sessions no class Feb 15)

	Sat Jan 12
	CanSkate/Intro to FS begins 9:30 am, 10:15 am & 4:15 pm (no class Feb 16) and last class April 6
Power Skating begins (no class Feb 16 last class Mar 23)

	Fri Jan 18
	COP-6:30-8:00 am session ends at 7:30 am

	Mon-Fri   (Jan 14-18)
	COP-No Dance 8:30-9:45 am

	Tue Jan 22
	COP-No 4:00-5:00 pm, 5:00-5:30 pm and 5:45-6:45 pm 

	Mon-Fri   (Jan 21-25)
	COP-No Dance 8:30-9:45 am

	Mon-Fri  (Jan 28 Feb 1)
	COP-No Dance 8:30-9:45 am

	February 2019

	Fri Feb 15
	COP-Only session running is 6:30-8:00 am - all other COP sessions cancelled
Calgary Winter Invitational begins in Calgary!
Good luck skaters!

	Mon Feb 18
	COP & JCA No sessions. Happy Family Day

	March 2019

	Fri Mar 22
	COP-Only session running is 6:30-8:00 am all other COP sessions cancelled

	Mar 25, 26, 27
	Test days at JC

	April 2019

	Sun Apr 14
	Calalta Ice show at COP – starts at 2:00 pm

	Fri April 19
	COP & JC No sessions -  Good Friday

	Sat Apr 20 to Sun May 5
	COP & JCA No sessions - Skating Break

	May 2019

	Mon May 5
	COP & JC All session resume

	Fri May 10
	COP all sessions at COP cancelled except Dance 6:15-8:15 am and Singles 6:30-8:00 which ends at 7:45 am

	Fri May 17 to Mon May 20
	COP & JCA No sessions – May Long Weekend

	Sat May 25
	Calalta Awards Banquet 

	June 2019

	Sun Jun 23
	Last day of regular programming

	Mon Jun 24 -26
	JCA Test Day



Please note that the above dates may change – please contact the office at info@calalta.net  or text Diana at 587-580-8449 if you require further information.



Sunday Stroking and Off Ice Sessions Schedule and Cancellations
8-9 am Junior & Intermediate Stroking
9-10 am Jr Competitive, Senior & Elite Stroking
9:15-10:00 am HP, Junior & Intermediate Off Ice
10:15-11:15 am Jr Competitive, Senior & Elite Off Ice/Seminar

Sessions running September 9, 16, 23
	No Sessions on September 30
Sessions running October 14, 21, 28
	No Sessions on October 7
Sessions running November 18, 25
	No Sessions on November 4 & 11
Sessions running December 2, 9, 16
	No Sessions on December 23 & 30
Sessions running January 6, 13, 20, 27
	
Sessions running February 3, 10, 24
	No Sessions February 17
Sessions running March 3, 10, 17, 24, 31
	
Sessions running April 7
	No Sessions April 14, 21 & 28
Sessions running May 12, 26
	No Sessions May 5 & 19
[bookmark: _GoBack]Sessions running June 2, 9, 16, 23
	Season ends Sunday June 23
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